RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111969 SUB 11/17/11

Tariff No. <u>13</u>			3	Revised Page No. 32							
	d LeMay Enterpris	ses Inc. G-98									
Registered Trade Name(s) Rural	Garbage Service										
	ltem 245 Co	ontainer Service	Dumped in Company's Vehicle								
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Includes Commercial Can Service											
	R	ates stated per co	ntainer, per pickup								
Service Area: See Appendix A											
											
Permanent Service	22 gollon	35 Gal	Size or Type of Container 65 Gal 95 Gal								
Permanent Service	32-gallon can or unit	Toter	Toter Toter								
First five grouped together	\$ 2.57 (A)		\$ 4.67 (A) \$ 6.23 (A)								
Over 5 units grouped together	\$ 2.49 (A)		\$ 4.67 (A) \$ 6.23 (A)								
Single cans not grouped	\$ 2.57 (A)		\$ 4.67 (A) \$ 6.23 (A)								
Minimum Monthly charge	\$ 12.23 (A)										
Special Pickups:											
One Unit	\$ 8.65 (A)										
Each Additional Unit	\$ 3.74 (A)										
Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will b Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarpin	be given for partia	ally-filled containers									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 14, 2011		(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 2012							
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:								
	Date		Dy								

RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111969 SUB 11/17/11

Tariff No.	<u>13</u>							3rd	Revised	Page No.	33		
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98													
Registered Trade Name(s) Rural Garbage Service													
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service Area: See Appendix A													
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Samiaa		3 Yard	<u> </u>	4 Yard		Size or I Yard	· · · ·	ainer Yard	Yar	d y	Vord	
				(A)		()		Yard				Yard	
	eduled Pickup			(A) (A)	\$137.96 \$137.06		ቅ 6		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$		
Special Pi Temporary			- φ112.70	(A)	\$137.96	(A)	Φ	Φ	<u>ф</u>	\$	φ		
Pickup Ra			\$		\$	_	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Гіскир Ка	le		φ		Þ		φ	φ	φ	φ	φ		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	November 14, 2011			//	For Official L		unhu)		Effecti	ve Date:	Janua	iry 1, 2012	
(For Official Use Only)													
Docket No.	TG		Date:				Ву:						